VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

OCTOBER 3,2025 m PAUL SHORT RUN
GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE B BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team
Melissa Riggins Georgetown
Katie Blount Elon
Margaret Carroll Villanova
Rose Coats Maryland
Molly Malague Harvard
Tilly O’Connor Villanova
Barrett Justema Georgetown
Marie-Theres Gruber Delaware
Nikki Vanasse Villanova
Lily Murphy Penn

VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place
Margaret Carroll 3rd of 337
Tilly O’Connor 6th
Nikki Vanasse 9th
Rosie Shay 31st
Sophia Mclnnes 61st
Maeve Smith 72nd
Cecilia Montagnese 90th
Zoe Mosher 167th
Kinsey Pogue 185th

=

ime

19:38.3
19:51.1
19:59.5
20:27.8
20:55.2
21:03.6
21:13.5
21:39.2
21:49.2

Team
Villanova
Penn State
Georgetown
Texas A&M
Utah State
Connecticut
Bowling Green
Penn

Harvard

Elon

Army West Point
Pittsburgh
Quinnipiac
Yale

Cornell
Wingate
Maryland
High Point
Brown

Johns Hopkins
Navy

MIT
Massachusetts
La Salle
Lehigh
Boston University
Dartmouth
Bryant
Delaware
Rutgers
Monmouth
Fairfield
UMass Lowell
Central Michigan
UMBC
George Mason
Longwood
Fordham
Howard
Temple

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 40
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th

Points
110
115
143
172
214
241
246
282
297
317
328
406
435
442
469
473
525
555
584
602
632
652
678
685
694
695
726
756
803
834
849
892
904
913
922
942
976
1037
1124
1266
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