## VILLANOVA WOMEN'S CROSS COUNTRY

## OCTOBER 3, 2025 ■ PAUL SHORT RUN GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ■ BETHLEHEM, PA.

## **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Melissa Riggins	Georgetown	19:34.8
Katie Blount	Elon	19:37.1
Margaret Carroll	Villanova	19:38.3
Rose Coats	Maryland	19:45.4
Molly Malague	Harvard	19:48.2
Tilly O'Connor	Villanova	19:51.1
Barrett Justema	Georgetown	19:55.8
Marie-Theres Gruber	Delaware	19:56.5
Nikki Vanasse	Villanova	19:59.5
Lily Murphy	Penn	20:01.0

## VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Margaret Carroll	3rd of 337	19:38.3
Tilly O'Connor	6th	19:51.1
Nikki Vanasse	9th	19:59.5
Rosie Shay	31st	20:27.8
Sophia McInnes	61st	20:55.2
Maeve Smith	72nd	21:03.6
Cecilia Montagnese	90th	21:13.5
Zoe Mosher	167th	21:39.2
Kinsey Pogue	185th	21:49.2

TEAM SCORES				
Team	Place	Points		
Villanova	1st of 40	110		
Penn State	2nd	115		
Georgetown	3rd	143		
Texas A&M	4th	172		
Utah State	5th	214		
Connecticut	6th	241		
Bowling Green	7th	246		
Penn	8th	282		
Harvard	9th	297		
Elon	10th	317		
Army West Point	11th	328		
Pittsburgh	12th	406		
Quinnipiac	13th	435		
Yale	14th	442		
Cornell	15th	469		
Wingate	16th	473		
Maryland	17th	525		
High Point	18th	555		
Brown	19th	584		
Johns Hopkins	20th	602		
Navy	21st	632		
MIT	22nd	652		
Massachusetts	23rd	678		
La Salle	24th	685		
Lehigh	25th	694		
Boston University	26th	695		
Dartmouth	27th	726		
Bryant	28th	756		
Delaware	29th	803		
Rutgers	30th	834		
Monmouth	31st	849		
Fairfield	32nd	892		
UMass Lowell	33rd	904		
Central Michigan	34th	913		
UMBC	35th	922		
George Mason	36th	942		
Longwood	37th	976		
Fordham	38th	1037		
Howard	39th	1124		
Temple	40th	1266		